

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.7648 of 2022

Mahendra Prasad Gupta **Versus** State of CG

18/11/2022	Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioner would submit that date of petitioner is 20.11.1966, as is reflecting from documents placed along with writ petition. Even in service record of petitioner, his date of birth is recorded as '20.11.1996'. Despite this, respondent No.3 issued letter dated 1.6.2022 (Annexure P-7) to petitioner intimating him that he would stand retire from service on attaining age of superannuation i.e. with effect from 30.11.2022. Learned counsel for respondents prays for short time to seek instruction in the matter. As prayed by learned counsel for respondents, time is granted. List this petition on <u>25.11.2022</u>. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-