

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No.7648 of 2022**

Mahendra Prasad Gupta **Versus** South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. & Others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| 20/12/2023 | <p>Shri Parag Kotecha, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>List this case in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of February, 2024 in the same list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |