

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 7648 of 2022**

Mahendra Prasad Gupta **Vs.** South Eastern Coalfield Limited & others

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>03.05.2024</b> | <p>Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondent/SECL.</p> <p>In pursuance of the direction issued by this Court, learned counsel for the respondent/SECL has produced the original service register of the petitioner wherein date of the petitioner is mentioned as 20.11.1962 in numeric and in words it has been mentioned as 20<sup>th</sup> November, 1966.</p> <p>When this Court posed specific query to learned counsel for the petitioner that when there is ambiguity with regard to date of birth mentioned in numbers and words, which will prevail the date birth mentioned in numbers or in words, he prays for time to make submission.</p> <p>List this case on <b>24<sup>th</sup> July, 2024</b>.</p> <p>The original record produced for perusal of this Court, is returned back to the counsel for the respondent/SECL.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |