

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7648 of 2022****MAHENDRA PRASAD GUPTA *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELD LIMITED****Order on Board**

12/02/2025	Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for the respondents. Pleadings are complete in this matter, hence, list this matter for final hearing in week commencing 24th of March, 2025. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	