



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 7648 of 2022**

**MAHENDRA PRASAD GUPTA versus SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELD LIMITED**

**Order on Board**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <b>07/04/2025</b> | <p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>List this case in motion hearing after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(BIBHU DATTA GURU)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Rahul             |                                                                                                                                                                                 |