



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7648 of 2022

MAHENDRA PRASAD GUPTA **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELD LIMITED

Order Sheet

19/11/2025	Shri Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the respondents. I.A.No.1/22, application for grant of Ad-interim relief is disposed off. Heard on I.A.No.2/22, application for taking rejoinder on record, I.A.No.3/2025 and I.A.No.4/2025, application for taking document on record. Not opposed. All the three applications are allowed. Shri Agrawal seeks and is granted a week's time to argue the matter. List it on 10/12/2025. Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE
Deepti	