

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7648 of 2022****MAHENDRA PRASAD GUPTA *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELD LIMITED****Order Sheet**

27/04/2026	Mr. Parag Kotecha, Counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Swati Agrawal, Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent would contend that the arguing counsel is not present today and seeks time for argument. As requested, list this case on 08th May, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------	---

Madhurima